MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES

STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY

BREATH ALCOHOL PROGRAM

INTOX EC/IR II MAINTENANCE REPORT RECEIVED }i
Complete This report at the time of the regular montlily preventive maintenance Glieck (not to(Py.Carol Dayat12:16 pm, Oct 28, 2014

days). Complete this report whenever the instrument is serviced or repaired and whenever it is placed
into service. Retain the original and send a copy within 15 days to the Breath Alcohol Program, DHSS,

INTOX ECJIR 11 SN NARE OF AGRNCY TDATE OF INSPECTION
12679 Chesterfield PD 10/20/2014
LOCATION OF INSTRUMENT {STREET AND CITY} TIHE OF INSPECTION
690 Chesterfield Pkwy W Chesterfield 14:57 CBT

CHECKLIST1 Place a mark in the box by each item if found bo be satisfactory or is operating within
established limits. {Write in observed values where determined). Unmarked items must be corrected
before using instrument.

E DIAGNOSTIC RECORD
_'EBLANK CHECK
mFC 1 TEMP

Elco2 CHECK
mFLOW CHECK

'ﬂsnc TEMP mFCB CHECK
_'SQDET TEMP E{JCRC COMP CHECK
[E]BT TEMP mCRC CAL CHECK

[gJSTD 2 TEMP

E]E:TH CHECK
BREATH ANALYZER ACCURACY STANDARDS
SIMULATOR SOLUTION
EESTANDARD SUPPLIER INTOXIMETERS
[:]SIMULATOR TEMP {34°C +0.2°C)

m PRINT TEST

[E]COMPRESSED ETHANOL-GAS MIXTURE
LOT} AG326802 EXP. DATE 09/25/2015
SIMULATOR S/N SIMULATOR EXP DATE

mCALIBRATION CHECK - (ONLY ONE STANDARD IS TO BE USED PER MAINTENANCE REPORT)

Run three tests using a standard solution, All three tests must be within +5% of the standard value

and must have a spread of ,005 or less.

Mark the box corresponding to the standard solution being

used. (PRINTOUT
0,10% STANDARD

0.08% STANDARD
0.04% STANDARD

ATTACHED)

- MUST READ BETWEEN
- MUST READ BETWEEN

0.095% AND 0.105% INCLUSIVE
0.076% AND 0,084% INCLUSIVE

- MUST READ BETWEEN (,038% AND 0,042% INCLUSIVE

TEST 1 0.081 g/210L TEST 2

0.080 g/210L

0.080 g/210L ‘ TEST 3
THE FOLLOWING RANGES SINCE THE LAST MAINTENANCE REPORT:

INDICATE THE NUMBER OF BREATH TESTS IN

.15-.19 2 OVER .19 0
STORE THE THETHUMEW 10 OFERATE

REFUSALS 3 0-.04 1 .05-.09 4 .10-,14 6

E17ANY REW PARTS AllD DESTRIBE ANY ALTERATION OR FODIFICATT ¥
SATISFACTORILY AND WITHIN ESTABLISHED LIMITS (USE OTHER SIDE TF MECESSARY}.

&l74‘t:4ﬂu)/(53$zz,m CORDIA

EXPIRRTTON DATE
1r/26/2018

-
wTerry
TELEPHONB)&JMBER

{ 636 )537-3000

! PERATT HUNBER
230283 /

RETURN COMPLETED REPCORT TQO THE:
Breath Alcohol Program, Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services,
Southeast bistrict Office, 2875 James Blvd, Poplar Biuff, MO 63901

WO O5E0-2327 A EQUAL OPEORTITIITY/AFPIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYEF LAR a1
servioes oravided oo sendiseriminatory basic



dayc
Received


Customer Name
intoximelers, Inc,
2081 Cralg Road
St Louls, Mo 63148

Exp. Dale
25-Sep-2015

Alrgas USA LLG {LAB)
3500 Bernard Streal

St Lowis, Mo. 63103
Ph: {314) 533-3100
Fax: (314} 533-7328

Certificate of Analysis

Cyl Tvpe
108

Component
Ethanol

Nitrogen

Certification Traceable to N.1.8.7T. RGM Ethanol Standards:

Setlal No,

EB0010581
EB0010570
EB0010285
EB0010561
EB0010681

Analytical Method:

Concentration
391.8 ppm
259.8 ppm
209.0 ppm
103.7 ppm
52.22 ppm

NDIR

Digilaly signed by Quality Control
Dale: 2013.09.26 13:14:36 -05.00

Reason: Dry gas slandard cedifcation of amalysls

Locatien: Alrgas USA LLG {Lab}

Analyst:

Lot # AG326802

Serial No.

EBG010603
EB0010569
EB00105385
EB0010562
EB0010579

Test Date: 26-Sep-2013

Certifled Concentration

0.080 + 0.002 BrAC {218 ppm)

Balance

Concentration

392.5 ppm
258.9 ppm
208.9 ppm
104.9 ppm
52.94 ppm

Nyl A lonstn

Rod Marsala

ISO 17025:2005 A2LA accredited. Certificate Number 2989.01
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STATE OF MISSOURI
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES
BREATH ALCOHOL PROGRAM

PERMIT
TYPE Il

TERRY L CORDIA

is hereby authorized 10 insfruct and supervise operators, train instructors, inspect, calibrale, perform field service and repairs,
and operale the following breath analyzer(s}):

INTOX EC/IR 11

for the determination of the alcoholic content of blood from a sample of expired air. Permitissued under the provisions of sections

577.020 through 577.041, RSMo and 306.111 through 306.119 RSMo.
g; =

oare . 11/26/2013
DIRECTOR OF STATE PUBLIC HEALTH LABORATORY

NUMBER 230283 \i}a LQ Uwo( MQ]’
EXPIRES 11/26/2015 - ,

MO 580-0771 (6-10)

acting director
DIRECTOR OF DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVIGES
LAB-3 (F16-10)

3 STATE OF MISSOURI
57\, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND SENIOR SERVICES
'} BREATH ALCOHOL PROGRAM

INSTRUMENT OPERATOR CARD

The named cardholder is authonzed (o aperale an evidantial breath alcohol
instrument for the determination of the alcoholic cortant in breath form of expired ail|

e |

Operator CORDIA, TERRY
PermitNo 230283
Date Issued 11/26/2013  Date Expires 11/26/2015




